RECORDING COVER SHEET

ORS 205.234

This cover sheet has been prepared by:



Any error in this cover sheet DOES NOT affect the transaction(s) contained in the instrument itself. 102551AM Reference: Please print or type information. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO -Required by ORS 205.180(4) & 205.238: Name: First American Attn: Team **Brock** Address: 3905 Martin Way E Suite A City, ST Zip: Olympia, WA 98506 TITLE(S) OF THE TRANSACTION(S) – Required by ORS 205.234(1)(a) Note: "Transaction" means any action required or permitted by law to be recorded, including, but not limited to, any transfer, encumbrance or release affecting title to or an interest in real property. Enter descriptive title for the instrument: Limited Power of Attorney Document Title(s): DIRECT PARTY / GRANTOR Names and Addresses – Required by ORS 205.234(1)(b) 3. for Conveyances list Seller; for Mortgages/Liens list Borrower/Debtor Wells Fargo Bank N.A. **Grantor Name: Grantor Name:** INDIRECT PARTY / GRANTEE Names and Addresses - Required by ORS 205.234(1)(b) 4. for Conveyances list Buyer; for Mortgages/Liens list Beneficiary/Lender/Creditor Caliber Real Estate Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company **Grantee Name:** Grantee Name: 6: TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION -For an instrument conveying or contracting to convey fee title, 5. Required by ORS 93.030 for an instrument conveying the information required by ORS 93.260: or contracting to convey fee title or any memorandum UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, ALL of such instrument: TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: Name: NO CHANGE Address: City, ST Zip: TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY if the instrument creates a lien or other interest that 7. could be subject to tax foreclosure. — Required by ORS 312.125(4)(b)(B) Tax Acct. No.: N/A

2016-009189

08/29/2016 01:44:01 PM

Fee: \$62.00

Klamath County, Oregon



LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

THAT, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., located at 1 Home Campus, MAC F2301-02H, Des Moines IA 50328, including as successor to the entities listed on Schedule I attached hereto ("Wells Fargo"), by these presents does hereby make, constitute and appoint Caliber Home Loans, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 3701 Regent Blvd, Irving, TX 75063 and Caliber Real Estate Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 6031 Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039 (each individually, a "Grantee"), Wells Fargo's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, and hereby grants it authority and power to take, through its duly authorized officers, the Actions (as such term is defined herein) in Wells Fargo's name, place and stead. This limited power of attorney ("Limited Power of Attorney") is given in connection with, and relates solely to that certain Interim Servicing Agreement dated as of March 24, 2016, among Wells Fargo, LSF9 Mortgage Holdings, LLC and Caliber Homes Loans, Inc. ("CHL"), under the terms of which Wells Fargo transferred servicing for certain mortgage loans (such loans, the "Loans") to CHL. Each of the Loans comprises a promissory note evidencing a right to payment and performance secured by a security interest or other lien on real property evidenced by one or more mortgages, deeds of trust, deeds to secure debt or other forms of security instruments (each. a "Mortgage"). The parties agree that this Limited Power of Attorney is coupled with an interest.

As used above, the term "Actions" shall mean and be limited to the following acts, in each case only with respect to one or another of the Loans and only as mandated or permitted by federal, state or local laws or other legal requirements or restrictions:

- 1. Execute corrective assignments of mortgages, or of any beneficial interest in a Mortgage;
- 2. Execute or file reconveyances, deeds of reconveyance or releases or satisfactions of mortgage or similar instruments releasing the lien of a Mortgage;
- 3. Correct or otherwise remedy any errors or deficiencies contained in any transfer or reconveyance documents provided or prepared by Wells Fargo or a prior transferor, including, but not limited to note endorsements, but specifically excluding affidavits or other sworn statements:
- 4. Endorse all checks, drafts and/or other negotiable instruments made payable to Wells Fargo as payments by borrowers in connection with the Loans;
- 5. Execute or file quitclaim deeds or, only where necessary and appropriate, special warranty deeds or other deeds causing the transfer of title in respect of property acquired through a foreclosure or deed-in-lieu of foreclosure ("REO Property");
- Execute and deliver documentation with respect to the marketing and sale of REO Property, including, without limitation: listing agreements; purchase and sale agreements; escrow instructions; closing disclosures; and any other document necessary to effect the transfer of REO Property;
- Execute or file any documents necessary and appropriate to substitute the creditor or foreclosing party in a bankruptcy or foreclosure proceeding in respect of any of the Loans; and
- 8. Execute or file assignments of foreclosure bid or assignments of judgment.

With respect to the Actions, Wells Fargo gives to said attorney-in-fact full power and authority to execute such instruments and to do and perform all and every act and thing requisite, necessary and proper to carry into effect the power or powers granted by or under this Limited Power of

Attorney as fully, to all intents and purposes, as the undersigned might or could do, and hereby does ratify and confirm all that said attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by authority hereof.

Each Grantee hereby agrees to jointly and severally indemnify and hold Wells Fargo harmless from and against any and all liabilities, obligations, losses, damages, penalties, actions, judgments, suits, costs, expenses or disbursements of any kind or nature whatsoever incurred by reason or result of the misuse of this Limited Power of Attorney by such Grantee. The foregoing indemnity shall survive the termination of this Limited Power of Attorney.

This Limited Power of Attorney is entered into and shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles of such state and is valid only for a period of six (6) months from June 7, 2016 unless cancelled prior to said date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. has caused these presents to be signed and acknowledged in its name and behalf by Gretel J. Meier, its duly elected and authorized Vice President, and by John Chozen duly elected and authorized Vice President on this 9th day of June 2016

NO CORPORATE SFAL

Witness: Scott Gillauist

Witness: Brenda Dieveney

mad I Sta

Attest: [Notary]

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Name: Gretel J. Meier

Title: Vice President

Name: John Chozen Title: Vice President

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of MINNESOTA County of HENNEPIN

On this 9th day of June, 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gretel J. Meier and John Chozen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the within instrument as Vice President and Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. and acknowledged to me that such national banking association executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Melal & Garde

My commission expires: January 31, 2020

SCHEDULE I

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A, successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, inc.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wachovia Mortgage Corporation

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, N.A.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to SouthTrust Mortgage Corporation

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., f/k/a Norwest Mortgage, Inc.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. doing business as America's Servicing Company (ASC)

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. doing business as America's Mortgage Outsource Program

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. successor by consolidation to Wells Fargo Bank Texas, N.A.

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, a division of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., successor by merger to CrossLand Mortgage Corp.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, N.A., successor by merger to First Union National Bank

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wachovia Mortgage Corporation f/k/a First Union Mortgage Corporation

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, N.A., successor by merger to First Union National Bank, successor by merger to First Union Bank of Connecticut, successor by merger to Centerbank Mortgage Company

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, N.A., successor by merger to SouthTrust Bank

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records John F. Warren. County Clerk Dallas County. TEXAS 08/18/2016 12/28/08 PM \$34.00

J12-

201600229178

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

I hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, and correct photographic copy of the original record now in my lacustody and possession, filed on the date stamped thereon and the same is recorded in the Recorder's Records in my office and the volume and page or instrument # stamped thereon

I hereby certify on

AUG 1 8 2016

COUNTY CLERK, Dallas County, Texas

By Deputy